RESOLUTION 9887

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A REDUCED SPEED SCHOOL ZONE FOR 9TH STREET NORTH IN ACCORDANCE WITH M.C.A. 61-8-310.

WHEREAS, The City Commission of the City of Great Falls, having met and conducted the hearing this day in regular session at the Civic Center, Great Falls, Montana, at 7:00 P.M., and having considered the cost of operation and equipment do hereby establish the reduced speed school zone for 9th Street North as follows:

 9^{th} Street North special reduced speed school zone resolution, to begin 100' north of the 2^{nd} Avenue North intersection and continuing north to 100' south of the 5^{th} Avenue North intersection.

PASSED by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, on this 6th day of July 2010.

Michael Winters, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lucy Hallett, Acting City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)

Approved as to form:

James W. Santoro, City Attorney

State of Montana) County of Cascade : ss City of Great Falls) I, Lucy Hallett, Acting City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 9887 was placed on its final passage and passed by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the $6^{\rm th}$ day of July 2010, and approved by the Mayor of said City on the $6^{\rm th}$ day of July 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City this 6^{th} day of July 2010.

Lucy Hallett, Acting City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)